Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions
Choose the correct form of verb:i ..........ccccceeveenee. this motor bike only a month ago.
Choose the correct form of verb:They ...........cccceeee. all night.

Choose the correct form of verb:He said that his father ........................... ill.

Choose the correct form of verb:She did not ........................... any noise.

Choose the correct form of verb:i ..........cccceeneee this letter yesterday.

9: Choose the word with correct spellings:

10:Choose the word with correct spellings:

11: Choose the word with correct spellings:

12:Choose the word with correct spellings:

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:It was such a delicate situation.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:Abu Jehl began knocking at the door
violently.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:She simply posed a counter question
that infuriated Abu Jehl.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:She always remained unswerving.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:Her life would always be a be com of
light for all of us.

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:He led a life devoid of blame. The
underlined phrase is a/an ....................

Answers Choice

A. buy
B. dot not buy

DOW> DOW > DOWP DOEP UOWP DOWP U0WP UOm» DO0UP U0Wr U0m» 00W» 0O®mP» 00w 00

. bought
. buying

. ot travelled
. travelled

. travels

. travelling

has

. is
was
been

hears
heard
hear
hearing

write
wrote

am writing
written

wounder
wunder
winder
wandar

clod
cloud
clud
cloude

dafodils
duffodils
daffodils
diffodils

sprihtly
spraghtly
sprughtly
sprightly

difficult
easy
sensitive
fragile

politely
slowly

. forcefully
angrily

Pleased

helped
extremely angry
. annoyingly

patient

firm and resolute

. ready to face
prepared for the worst

source of inspiration
torch

tower
example

. adverb phrase
. houn phrase

. adjective phrase
. preposition phrase



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The moment which is lost is lost
forever. The underlined word is a/an ...................

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:l have seen many people falling prey
to his .oeeiiiiii

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The government has levied more
taxes. ...ccoceeevineenne the salary structure has not been improved.

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:That was the reason why he came
late. The underlined clause is a/an .....................

Choose the correct form of verb:My bother _to me for ten years .

Choose the correct form of verb:She since morning.
Choose the correct form of verb:He_____in the Sun shine for an hour.
She in this office fro seven years

Choose the correct form of verb:They__ anything since morning.

1. Choose the word with correct spelling...

2.Choose the word with correct spelling...:

3.Choose the word with correct spelling:..

4.Choose the word with correct spelling,

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:They got furious.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:She remained steadfast and did not
reveal the secret.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:She had resolute faith in Allah Amighty.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:Hzart Asma rendered useful services in
Islam.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:At this, she instantly ran to a corner of
the hoame

o0

ocow

cow

ow» COW» Ow>» OUDOW

ow» UOwWP

ow» DoUP

DOow» TOowP

DOU> DOW

> Dow

. indefinite pronoun

. possessive pronoun
. relative pronoun

. Sugary tongue
. Oily tongue
None of these

in fact
hence
whereas

. adjective clause
. noun clause

none of these

. not write
. have not written
. is not written

sleep
. has slept

. sleeping

. will stand
. Stood
. stands

. will work

had worked
worked

had not eaten
are not eating
do not eat

campaion

compenion
companin

joureny
journei
joruney

deicate
dealicate
delecate

halpless

halples
halpeless

calm

happy
tame

refuse
discover
stop

modest
fearful
solitude

worthless
upset
preventing

hardly

wifthy



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The boy laughs loudly. The

underlined word is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:I shall do it. the underlined word is

alan

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:His wisdom is known everywhere.The

underlined world is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The correct pronunciation of 'wealth’

IS

Manifold means:

The Herd was grazing in the field.

He is fond of cooking. The underlined word is:

)

o is a/an:

He spoke very loud. The underlined word is an adverb of:

They taught her to spend money wisely.

vy
. slowly
. intransitive verb

. transitive verb
. iregular verb

. indefinite pronoun
. personal pronoun

W> DOowWPH O

. exclamatory pronoun

. countable noun
. material noun
. collective noun

Ow>» O

>

. di'Vu(@)hn;
B. /vid3l|dnet/
C. /'vid3ilont/

A. <p class="MsoNormal">To
demonstrate<o:p></0:p></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">To shake
slightly<o:p></o:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">To act
amusingly<o:p></o:p></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">A group of
soldier<o:p></o:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">A group of
singer<o:p></0:p></p>

D. <p class="MsoNormal">A group of
ships<o:p></o:p></p>

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Present
participle<o:p></0:p></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">Past
participle<o:p></0:p></p>

C.<p
class="MsoNormal">Infinitive<o:p>
</o:p></p>

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Past
participle<o:p></0:p></p>

B. <p
class="MsoNormal">Gerund<o:p>
</o:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">Present
Participle<o:p></o:p></p>

B. <p
class="MsoNormal">Frequency<o:p>
</o:p></p>

C.<p
class="MsoNormal">Degree<o:p>
</o:p></p>

D. <p class="MsoNormal">Time<o:p>
</o:p></p>

B. <p
class="MsoNormal">Gerund<o:p>
</o:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">Past
participle<o:p></0:p></p>

D. <p class="MsoNormal">Main
verb<o:p></o:p></p>

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Go<o:p>
</o:p></p>



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

He........... to School daily.

Arethey............... idle.
She............. Since morning.

The willbe .......... Hockey at that time.
fyou........... I shall be available

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word

A heavy iron chain hangs in the upper part of the court entrance.

The floors are covered with carpets.

Interior of a room means.

There is a spacious hall in the middle of the market.

Your humility has won my heart.

C. <p class="MsoNormal">Going<o:p>
</o:p></p>
D. <p class="MsoNormal">Went<o:p>
</o:p></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">Sits<o:p>
</o:p></p>
C. <p class="MsoNormal">Sit<o:p>
</o:p></p>
D. <p class="MsoNormal">Sat<o:p>
</o:p></p>

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Sleep<o:p>
</o:p></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">Has
slept<o:p></o:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">Will
sleep<o:p></o:p></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">Play<o:p>
</o:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">Plays<o:p>
</o:p></p>

D. <p
class="MsoNormal">Played<o:p>
</o:p></p>

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Will
come<o:p></0:p></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">Have
come<o:p></0:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">Came<o:p>
</o:p></p>

. situated
. siteated
. situeted

oow

empare
. empere
impire

carvud

karved
. carvid

o> DOw

. adurned
. adoorned
. eddurned

light
normal

thin
exposed

light
closed

outside

. boundary
floor

big
long
short

OW» DOWP UOWP TOWP DOW

. kindness
love

w >

O

. devotion



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

| came earlier. Here "earlier” is an adjective of degree...........

She is more beautiful. The underlined word is:

The syllables in the word "politically” are:

Ali writes best of all. The adverb used in the sentence is:

| have been watching T.V .............. 7 p.m. complete this sentence choosing the correct
option.

He............ the truth.

He........... to us tomorrow.

Ishall ............ him next monday.

The picture is ........... by the boy.

He oo in the sun for an hour.

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

The faithful followers of the prophet (SAW) who migrated were called .................. .

The new converts of madina were called ............ .

The other communities living in Madina were the idol worship and the .................. .

.................. wasnecessary when different communities were living together .

A. positive

pronoun
superlative

oo

person
number
noun

two
three

five

ali
writes

of
for

from
on

speak

speaking
spoken

comes

came
had come

sees

saw
seen

make
makes

mades

stand

stood
will stand

Ow » COWP DOWP TOUP DUOUP U0WP» UOWP 0OW> 00w

seramic
seramac

ceramac

ceramany
caremony

DoOm> DOmP

ceremany

illumenate
illominate
illuminait

interiar
intirior

COm> DO

intireor

Ansar
Muslims
Travellers

Muhajireen

Sahaba
Worshipers

Hindus
Christians

Munfikeen
Skill

Government
C. Obedience

W>r DOwWP UOoUP» 00w



76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

a2

The holy prophet (SAW) formulated a charter known as

All the communities signing the charter would from he common................ .

If one is attacked, the other will .............. .

The oppressed should be ............ .

The oppressed should be................ .

The oppressed should be .......... .

Bloodshed, murder and violence should be .............. in madina .

All disputes should be brought for decision to ................ .

The general assemply adopted the madina charter in................ .

Islam is the greatest protector of human .................... .

The charter wDas approved m 10th .............. , 1948.
There are .................... points in it.
There are ......cccceeeenn. points in it.

We are all freeand ..........cceeee... .

Nobody has the right to ............... [VEo] S us.

We are all protected by the ................ .

We have arighttolead a ............ life.

Tha Aantanima Af lannrAanaaAd! i~

@ >

Om> TOW> TOU> UOWm

Peace
Universal
Muslims

Nation

People
Country

Help
Intervene

Cooperate
supported

Assisted
Saved

Supported
Assisted

C. Saved

oOwx>

W» TOWP UOWP» UOw OW» TO®mP U0 UP U0

OwW» U

W> 0UOWPE UOw

Supported
Assisted
Saved

Mutlaq
Gunah
Mubah

Jirga

Mosque
Qazi

1946
1947

11949

. Indepndence
. Values

Choice

November

. Septemberc
. October

Twenty

Forty

. Thirty five

. Thirty five

Twenty
Forty

Fair
Just

Humans

. Abuse/blame
. Push/pull
. insult/scold

. Constitution
. Country

Army

Fair

. Independent
. Secured

. Protected
. Independent



I

94

95

96

97

98

99

HHE dIWnyIH vl UPpPIesscu 1D ..., .

Abolish means................... .

Inhabited means .............. .

Harmony means ............. .

Objective mean................. .

Kith and kin means . ............. .

Indefinite pronouns do not refer to any person or thing in ............... .

ooOw

ow» O

OW» UOWP UOWP U0OW

. Powerful

Finish

. Exceute

Wash away

Stayed

. Occupied

Taken

. Similarity

. Disunity

Honey

Hopes
Wishes

. Subjective

Friend

. Enemies
. Brothers

. Definitely
. Open
. Relation



