

English 9th Class Chapter 4 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Choose the correct form of verb:i this motor bike only a month ago.	A. buy B. dot not buy C. bought D. buying
2	Choose the correct form of verb:They all night.	A. not travelled B. travelled C. travels D. travelling
3	Choose the correct form of verb:He said that his father ill.	A. has B. is C. was D. been
4	Choose the correct form of verb:She did not any noise.	A. hears B. heard C. hear D. hearing
5	Choose the correct form of verb:i this letter yesterday.	A. write B. wrote C. am writing D. written
6	9: Choose the word with correct spellings:	A. wounder B. wunder C. winder D. wandar
7	10:Choose the word with correct spellings:	A. clod B. cloud C. clud D. cloude
8	11: Choose the word with correct spellings:	A. dafodils B. duffodils C. daffodils D. diffodils
9	12:Choose the word with correct spellings:	A. sprihtly B. spraghtly C. sprughtly D. sprightly
10	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: It was such a delicate situation.	A. difficult B. easy C. sensitive D. fragile
11	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: Abu Jehl began knocking at the door violently.	A. politely B. slowly C. forcefully D. angrily
12	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: She simply posed a counter question that infuriated Abu Jehl.	A. Pleased B. helped C. extremely angry D. annoyingly
13	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:She always remained unswerving.	A. patient B. firm and resolute C. ready to face D. prepared for the worst
14	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:Her life would always be a be com of light for all of us.	A. source of inspiration B. torch C. tower D. example
15	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:He led a life devoid of blame. The underlined phrase is a/an	A. adverb phrase B. noun phrase C. adjective phrase D. preposition phrase

16	Choose the correct option according to the grammar: The moment which is lost is lost forever. The underlined word is a/an	A. indefinite pronoun B. reflexive pronoun C. possessive pronoun D. relative pronoun
17	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:I have seen many people falling prey to his	A. Sticky tongue B. Sugary tongue C. Oily tongue D. None of these
18	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The government has levied more taxes the salary structure has not been improved.	A. in fact B. hence C. whereas D. but
19	Choose the correct option according to the grammar: That was the reason why he came late. The underlined clause is a/an	A. adjective clause B. noun clause C. adverb clause D. none of these
20	Choose the correct form of verb:My bother _to me for ten years .	A. not write B. have not written C. is not written D. has not been writing
21	Choose the correct form of verb:Shesince morning.	A. sleep B. has slept C. has been sleeping D. sleeping
22	Choose the correct form of verb:He in the Sun shine for an hour.	A. will stand B. Stood C. stands D. has been standing
23	She in this office fro seven years	A. will work B. has been working C. had worked D. worked
24	Choose the correct form of verb:Theyanything since morning.	A. had not eaten B. are not eating C. do not eat D. have not been eating
25	1. Choose the word with correct spelling	A. campaion B. companion C. compenion D. companin
26	2.Choose the word with correct spelling:	A. joureny B. journei C. journey D. joruney
27	3.Choose the word with correct spelling:	A. delicate B. deicate C. dealicate D. delecate
28	4.Choose the word with correct spelling,	A. halpless B. helpless C. halples D. halpeless
29	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: They got furious.	A. infuriated B. calm C. happy D. tame
30	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: She remained steadfast and did not reveal the secret.	A. show B. refuse C. discover D. stop
31	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: She had resolute faith in Allah Amighty.	A. stout B. modest C. fearful D. solitude
32	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: Hzart Asma rendered useful services in Islam.	A. beneficial B. worthless C. upset D. preventing
33	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:At this, she instantly ran to a corner of the home	A. hardly B. immediately C. swiftly

	1.0 1.0.1.0.	D. slowly
34	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The boy laughs loudly. The underlined word is a/an	A. intransitive verb B. regular verb C. transitive verb D. iregular verb
35	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:I shall do it. the underlined word is a/an	A. indefinite pronoun B. personal pronoun C. reflexive pronoun D. exclamatory pronoun
36	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:His wisdom is known everywhere.The underlined world is a/an	A. countable noun B. material noun C. collective noun D. abstract noun
37	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The correct pronunciation of 'wealth' is	A. di'∨u(∂)∫n; B. /vld3l ∂net/ C. /'vid3i ∂nt/ D. /wεlθ/
38	<u>Manifold</u> means:	A. To demonstrate <o:p></o:p> B. To shake slightly <o:p></o:p> C. To act amusingly <o:p></o:p> D. Different types <o:p></o:p>
39	The <u>Herd</u> was gra <i>z</i> ing in the field.	A. A group of cattle<0:p> B. A group of soldier<0:p> C. A group of singer<0:p> D. A group of singer<0:p> D. A group of ships<0:p>
40	He is fond of <u>cooking</u> . The underlined word is:	A. Present participle<0:p> B. Past participle<0:p> C. Infinitive<0:p> D. Gerund<0:p>
41	<u>Go</u> is a/an:	A. Past participle<0:p> B. Gerund<0:p> C. Present Participle<0:p> D. Infinitive<0:p>
42	He spoke very <u>loud</u> . The underlined word is an adverb of:	A. Manner <o:p> </o:p> B. Frequency <o:p> </o:p> C. Degree <o:p> </o:p> D. Time <o:p> </o:p>
43	They taught her <u>to spend</u> money wisely.	A. Infinitive <o:p> </o:p> B. Gerund <o:p> </o:p> C. Past participle <o:p></o:p> D. Main verb <o:p></o:p>
		A. Go <o:p> </o:p> B. Goes <o:p></o:p>

J. J......

...............................

44	He to School daily.	C. Going <o:p></o:p> D. Went <o:p></o:p>
45	Are they idle.	A. Sitting <o:p></o:p> B. Sits <o:p></o:p> C. Sit <o:p></o:p> D. Sit <o:p></o:p> D. Sat <o:p></o:p>
46	She Since morning.	A. Sleep <o:p></o:p> B. Has slept <o:p></o:p> C. Will sleep <o:p></o:p> D. Has been sleeping <o:p></o:p>
47	The will be Hockey at that time.	A. <pre>A. <pcdass="msonormal">Playing<o:p> </o:p> B. <pcdass="msonormal">Play<o:p> </o:p> C. <pcdass="msonormal">Plays<o:p> </o:p> D. <pcdass="msonormal">Plays<o:p> </o:p> class="MsoNormal">Played<o:p> </o:p></pcdass="msonormal"></pcdass="msonormal"></pcdass="msonormal"></pcdass="msonormal"></pre>
48	If you I shall be available	A. Will come<0:p> B. Have come<0:p>
49	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word	A. situiated B. situated C. siteated D. situeted
50	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word	A. empire B. empare C. empere D. impire
51	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word	A. carvud B. karved C. carvid D. carved
52	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word	A. adorned B. adurned C. adoorned D. eddurned
53	A <u>heavy</u> iron chain hangs in the upper part of the court entrance.	A. light B. normal C. big D. thin
54	The floors are <u>covered</u> with carpets.	A. exposed B. decorated C. light D. closed
55	Interior of a room means.	A. outside B. inside C. boundary D. floor
56	There is a spacious hall in the middle of the market.	A. big B. long C. short D. vast
57	Your <u>humility</u> has won my heart.	A. kindness B. love C. hunmbleness D. devotion

58	I came earlier. Here "earlier" is an adjective of degree	A. positive B. comparative C. pronoun D. superlative
59	She is more beautiful. The underlined word is:	A. degree B. person C. number D. noun
60	The syllables in the word "politically" are:	A. two B. three C. four D. five
61	Ali writes best of all. The adverb used in the sentence is:	A. ali B. writes C. best D. of
62	I have been watching T.V	A. for B. since C. from D. on
63	He the truth.	A. speak B. speaks C. speaking D. spoken
64	Heto us tomorrow.	A. comes B. will come C. came D. had come
65	I shall him next monday.	A. sees B. see C. saw D. seen
66	The picture is by the boy.	A. make B. makes C. made D. mades
67	Hein the sun for an hour.	A. stand B. stood C. will stand D. has been standing
68	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. seramic B. seramac C. ceramic D. ceramac
69	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. ceramany B. caremony C. cermony D. ceremany
70	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. illuminate B. illumenate C. illominate D. illuminait
71	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. interiar B. intirior C. interior D. intireor
72	The faithful followers of the prophet (SAW) who migrated were called	A. Muhajireen B. Ansar C. Muslims D. Travellers
73	The new converts of madina were called	A. Muhajireen B. Ansar C. Sahaba D. Worshipers
74	The other communities living in Madina were the idol worship and the	A. Hindus B. Christians C. Jews D. Munfikeen
75	wasnecessary when different communities were living together .	A. Skill B. Government C. Obedience

		D. Tolerance
76	The holy prophet (SAW) formulated a charter known as charter.	A. Madina B. Peace C. Universal D. Muslims
77	All the communities signing the charter would from he common	A. Nation B. Nationality C. People D. Country
78	If one is attacked, the other will	A. Help B. Intervene C. Defend D. Cooperate
79	The oppressed should be	A. supported B. Assisted C. Saved D. Protected
80	The oppressed should be	A. Supported B. Assisted C. Saved D. Protected
81	The oppressed should be	A. Supported B. Assisted C. Saved D. Protected
82	Bloodshed, murder and violence should bein madina .	A. Haram B. Mutlaq C. Gunah D. Mubah
83	All disputes should be brought for decision to	A. Jirga B. Hazrat Muhammad (SAW) C. Mosque D. Qazi
84	The general assemply adopted the madina charter in	A. 1946 B. 1947 C. 1948 D. 11949
85	Islam is the greatest protector of human	A. Indepndence B. Values C. Choice D. Rights
86	The charter wDas approved m 10th, 1948.	A. December B. November C. Septemberc D. October
87	There are points in it.	A. Twenty B. Thirty C. Forty D. Thirty five
88	There are points in it.	A. Thirty five B. Twenty C. Thirty D. Forty
89	We are all free and	A. Fair B. Just C. Equal D. Humans
90	Nobody has the right to us or us.	A. Abuse/blame B. Push/pull C. insult/scold D. hurt/tortutre
91	We are all protected by the	A. Law B. Constitution C. Country D. Army
92	We have a right to lead a life.	A. Fair B. Good C. Independent D. Secured
ΟS	The entenum of 'energoed' in	A. Protected B. Independent

D. Tolerance

3 J	THE AHIOHYHIOL OPPLESSED IS	C. Offender D. Powerful
94	Abolish means	A. Finish B. Exceute C. Wash away D. Bring to an end
95	Inhabited means	A. Lived B. Stayed C. Occupied D. Taken
96	Harmony means	A. Similarity B. Peaceful xistence C. Disunity D. Honey
97	Objective mean	A. Hopes B. Wishes C. Aims D. Subjective
98	Kith and kin means	A. Friend B. Enemies C. Brothers D. Relatives
99	Indefinite pronouns do not refer to any person or thing in	A. Particular B. Definitely C. Open D. Relation